The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 837628
LM2941/LM2941C

n P+ Product Enhancement tested
n TTL, CMOS compatible ON/OFF switch
Connection Diagram and Ordering Information
TO-220 Plastic Package TO-263 Surface-Mount Package
00882302
Top View
Order Number LM2941T or
LM2941CT
See NS Package Number TO5A
00882308
Order Number LM2941S, LM2941SX
or LM2941CS, LM2941CSX
See NS Package Number TS5B
00882309
16-Lead Ceramic Dual-in-Line
Package
16-Lead Ceramic Surface Mount
Package
8-Lead LLP Surface Mount
Package
00882331
Top View
Order Number LM2941J/883
LM2941J-QMLV, 5962-9166701QEA
See NS Package Number J16A
00882332
Top View
Order Number LM2941WG/883
LM2941WG-QMLV,
5962-9166701QYA
See NS Package Number WG16A
00882333
Top View
Ordering Number LM2941LD,
LM2941LDX
See NS Package Number LDC08A
Note: Pin 2 & 7 are fused to center DAP
July 2005
LM
2941/LM
2941C
1A
Low
D
ropout
A
djustable
R
egulator
© 2005 National Semiconductor Corporation DS008823 www.national.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
Input Voltage (Survival Voltage, ≤ 100ms)
LM2941T, LM2941S, LM2941LD 60V
LM2941CT, LM2941CS 45V
Internal Power Dissipation (Note 3) Internally Limited
Maximum Junction Temperature 150˚C
Storage Temperature Range −65˚C ≤ TJ ≤ +150˚C
Lead Temperature
(Soldering, 10 seconds)
TO-220 (T) Package 260˚C
TO-263 (S) Package 260˚C
ESD susceptibility to be determined.
Operating Ratings
Maximum Input Voltage 26V
Temperature Range
LM2941T −40˚C ≤ TJ ≤ 125˚C
LM2941CT 0˚C ≤ TJ ≤ 125˚C
LM2941S −40˚C ≤ TJ ≤ 125˚C
LM2941CS 0˚C ≤ TJ ≤ 125˚C
LM2941J −55˚C ≤ TJ ≤ 125˚C